f%alt TV

HBO (includes Max app)
HBO

HBO 2

HBO Signature

HBO Comedy

HBO Zone
CineMAX
ActionMAX
CineMAX

MoreMAX

5StarMax

STARZ ENCORE
STARZ ENCORE »
IndiePlex

Encore MoviePlex »
RetroPlex

STARZ »

STARZ Cinema

> HAMILT S

251
252
253
225
256

273
271
272
274

281
301
302
303
311
312

STARZ Comedy

STARZ Edge

STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Family
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ InBlack

STARZ Kids & Family
Showtime

Flix

Showtime 2
Paramount+ with Showtime
Showtime Extreme
Showtime Family Zone
Showtime Next
Showtime Showcase
Showtime Women
SHOXBET

The Movie Channel

The Movie Channel Xtra

Movie channels available with premium movie package

» Indicates channels streaming through WatchTVEverywhere.
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313
314
287
282
284
283
285
286
315
316

353
337
331
333
334
338
332
336
335
351
352
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MUSIC CHANNELS - available with Essential & Ultra

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925

Adult Alternative b
Alt. Country Americana »
Alt. Rock Classics »>
Broadway »

Hip Hop »
Bluegrass »

Y2K »

Chamber Music »
Classic Masters »>
Classic Rock »
Country Classics »
Groove Disco & Funk »
Dance Clubbin’ »
Easy Listening P>
Everything 80's >
Flashback 70’s »
Folk Roots »
Gospel»

Heavy Metal »

Hit List b

Holiday Hits »

Hot Country »
Jammin’ »

Jazz Masters »

Jazz Now »

926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950

Jukebox Oldies »
Kids' Stuff »

Rock en Espafiol
Exitos Tropicales »
Ritmos Latinos »
Maximum Party »
No Fences »
Nothin’but 90's »
Eclectic Electronic b
Pop Adult »

Pop Classics »
Romance Latino »
Retro Latino »
Classic RnB & Soul »
Rock »

Alternative P
Smooth Jazz »

Soul Storm »

The Spa »
Standards »

The Blues »

The Chill Lounge »
Christian Pop & Rock »
Exitos del Momento b

Hip-Hop/R&B »

Music channels available for streaming with STINGRAY MUSIC app

Aurora: 402.694.5101 - Gibbon: 308.468.6341 - Burwell: 308.346.5500 - Central City: 308.624.4900 - CobaltTV.com
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Alphabetical Channel Guide
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A&E > 114 o W FanDuel Sports Midwest » 22 o I NCN North/Sports 1 42 ([ o
ABC (KHGI) » 12 | o | @ B FanDuel Racing 191 B9 nonsouth 43 . .|
ABC (KLKN) > s |eo| oY Fx 108 | | o JE3 noN southy sports 2 44 . .
ACC Network 19 Y rood Network » 84 o B nonnorth 41 N .
AMC » 113 ° T FOX (KFXL) 13 e | o N NewsMax 46 ° T
American Heroes » 201 ° T Fox Business b 48 o B NewsNation 1m ° T
Animal Planet » 104 o I FoxNews Channel » 47 ® EA NFL Network b 33 o |
AWE (A Wealth of Entertainment) 100 ° T Fox Sports 1 31 o A Nick 135 ° T
BBC America b 56 o Y Foxsports2» 32 ® KA NickJr. 136 o |
BBC News 57 o Y Frecform > 144 o KX Nick Music 217 o |
BET Jams » 220 o [RG 115 ® KA Nickelodeon (West) 139 o |
BET Soul > 226 Y X\ (FX Movie Channel) » 116 o KN Nicktoons 137 o |
Big Ten Network » 34 o Y x> 197 ® KB One America News Network 61 . .
Big Ten Network 2 » 35 N . B 204 & Outdoor Channel 196 o |
Big Ten Network 3 b 36 o ¥ Great American Family 213 K& Outlaw (KNHL) 129 oo K9
Big Ten Network 4 b 37 o Y 5N (Game Show Network) 189 o KN OWN » 163 Y o |
Bloomberg Television 55 o I colf Channel » 30 KB Oxygen > 161 N .
Boomerang 133 B9 Grit (KLkN) 150 | o | o IR Paramount Network TV 194 ) T
Bounce 164 | o | o Y Hallmark Channel » 72 o WX PBSKids 123 |o|o Y
Bravo » 160 o Y Hallmark Family 78 o KB QvC» 155 oo K%
Cartoon Network » 146 o Y Halimark Mystery » 75 o KX rACeR 192 B
CBS (KOLN/KGIN) 11 | o | @ Y Heroes &Icons (KOLN) 109 | o | o IR RFD-TV 240 Y .
CBS Sports Network 21 ° T HGTV b 86 o KB Roar (KHGI) 209 @ | @ T
CMT 211 ° T History Channel » 91 o KB science > 98 ° T
CMT Music 212 « B 50 ® KB SEC Network b 38 T
CNBC > 51 o Y Hore 245 | o | o KW sHoPHQ 15 oo K3
CNBC World 54 By HsN (Home Shopping Network) 156 | @ | ® KB sonLife (SBN) 23 |o o R
CNN > 49 N . 43 182 ® BB Sportsman Channel 195 N .
Cobalt TV Services Guide 499 | o | @ Y INsP (inspiration Network) 2 o KA StartTV (KOLN) g0 oo Y
Comedy Central 173 ° T Investigation Discovery » 95 o KB Sundance 118 Y T
Cooking Channel b 87 Y ion Mystery (KOLN) 77 | e | o I Syfy > 17 B
Cowboy Channel 239 Y O Network 165 e N TBN Inspire 22 |o|o I
Create 107 ol @ T Jewelry Television 157 oo T tbs b 151 ° T
Crime & Investigation 183 Y Laff (KLKN) 174 ® KB Teen Nick 138 o |
C-SPAN » 53 |o| o Y Lifetime» 73 ® W Tennis Channel 25 Y o
C-SPAN 2 59 o | o I LN (Lifetime Movies) > 74 ® WA The 365 (KOLN) 214 o |0 %
C-SPAN 3 60 ol @ T Lifetime Real Women 76 T TLC > 90 ° T
CW Plus (KNHL) 14 | o | o JBY Local Info Channel 9 o o NN INT»> 112 B
Destination America > 105 N Magnolia Network 85 A Travel Channel > 101 ° T
Discovery Channel » 93 o B9 MeTv/MyNetwork (KSNB) 4 e | o W Trinity Broadcasting Network 244 . .|
Discovery Family 131 ° T Military History Channel 202 KB True Crime (KOLN) 79 ° T
Discovery Life b % o Y MotorTrend » 190 o N truTV > 181 B
Disney Channel » 124 o Y visnec > 52 A Turner Classic Movies b 152 . .
Disney Jr. b 125 Y virv 216 K& 7V Lland 145 ° T
Disney XD b 126 o % 218 g v 71 B
El > 153 o Y M1V Classic 225 KA USA Network » 110 Y o |
ESPN > 15 By vt 219 o KEIRS 224 Y o |
ESPN News b 18 B nat Geo wild > 103 o N Vice > 203 o |
ESPN2 » 16 ° T National Geographic » 102 ° T WeTV » 162 ° T
ESPNU > 17 o Y NBC(ksnB) > 6 ® | © BB TheWeather Channel » 7 9 .
EWTN Global Catholic Network 241 | o | o Y Nebraskaweather.tv 45 o R World 106 |o|o Y

Nebraska Public Media 3 o |0 T




